NEWS ALERT



Ash Hasania Elected to ICRI Michigan Board!







We are pleased to announce that Ash Hasania has been elected to the board of the ICRI Michigan Chapter! As our MCI[®] Technical Sales & Market Manager, Ash has been heavily involved in attending and presenting at chapter events over the last few years, prompting ICRI Michigan to ask Ash to consider joining the board. Ash was officially voted into office November 9th at the "ICRI Michigan Chapter's Annual Dinner Meeting," and we look forward to seeing many positive results!

Ash will start his term as a board member "at large," helping plan and oversee chapter activities and casting his ballot on issues that come up for voting. This role will bring Ash into even more contact with chapter members who are engineers and influencers, providing more opportunities for Ash to educate the construction industry on the benefits of using corrosion inhibitors in concrete. Ash is also expected to be a great asset to ICRI Michigan as a liaison between the local chapter and ICRI national through his attendance at events on both levels. He looks forward to growing professionally as he takes on many new responsibilities.

We are proud to have such dedicated and knowledgeable individuals bringing <u>MCI[®]</u> <u>Technology</u> to the grassroots and adding value to their local chapters. ICRI membership is a great way for anyone to learn more and get better connected with the industry, and we encourage all our MCI[®] distributors to consider getting more involved by joining their local chapter!

Keywords: ICRI Michigan, MCI, concrete repair, Migrating Corrosion Inhibitors, construction industry, International Concrete Repair Institute, Cortec, corrosion inhibitors in concrete, rusted rebar in concrete, From Grey to Green

Cortec^{*} Corporation is the global leader in innovative, environmentally responsible VpCl^{*} and MCl^{*} corrosion control technologies for the Packaging, Metalworking, Construction, Electronics, Water Treatment, Oil & Gas, and other industries. Headquartered in St. Paul, Minnesota, Cortec^{*} manufactures over 400 products distributed worldwide. ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified, and ISO 17025 Accredited.

